

⊎£ FC±**6**021

40.00 DA

03-28-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ad States Patent and Trademark Office

103205617 J. 730U	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chromeon GmbH	NAME: Active Motif Chromeon GmbH  ADDRESS: von-Heyden-Strasse 12
Execution Date(s): March 10, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  attached? Yes X No	93105 Tegernheim, Germany
3. Name of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/093,103	
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications     and patents involved:    1
Name: Robert B. Murray, Esq. Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00
Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Email Address: rmurray@rfem.com Attorney Docket No.: 2923-493	Authorized User Name <u>Patrick T. Skacel</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature	
Signature	March 23, 2006  Date
Patrick T. Skacel, Reg. No. 47,948 2  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0613

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Chromeon GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at Josef-Engert-Strasse 9, 93053 Regensburg, Germany owns an invention entitled Bioanalytical Measuring Method Using Oxidases and Lanthanoid-Ligand Complexes for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made in an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 8th day of March 2002, Serial Number 10/093,103, recorded June 7, 2002, Reei/Frame 012974/0812.

AND, WHEREAS, Active Motif Chromeon GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at von-Heyden-Strasse 12, 93105 Tegernheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid application, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Chromeon GmbH

Date: March 10, 2006

By: Offic book freis

Typed Name CTTC 5 WCL FREIS

Title: CEO

2923-493

PATENT REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 03/23/2006